

Informacje dotyczące bezpieczeństwa

Identyfikacja produktu

- Nazwa produktu: Wentylator Stojący Ravanson Biały 45W 40cm WT-1045S
- Model: WT-1045S
- EAN: 5902230902602
- Rodzaj produktu: elektryczny wentylator stojący
- Przeznaczenie: cyrkulacja powietrza w suchych pomieszczeniach wewnętrznych

Dane identyfikacyjne do uzupełnienia zgodnie z oznaczeniem na produkcie lub opakowaniu

- Producent / importer w UE / upoważniony przedstawiciel: [uzupełnić]
- Kraj pochodzenia: [uzupełnić]
- Numer partii lub numer seryjny: [uzupełnić]

Zasady bezpieczeństwa

- Używać wyłącznie zgodnie z instrukcją obsługi.
- Produkt przeznaczony wyłącznie do użytku domowego wewnątrz pomieszczeń. Nie używać na zewnątrz ani w wilgotnych pomieszczeniach.
- Przed podłączeniem upewnić się, że napięcie sieciowe odpowiada danym na tabliczce znamionowej.
- Nie dotykać wtyczki ani urządzenia mokrymi rękami. Chronić produkt przed wodą i innymi cieczami.
- Nie używać produktu, jeśli przewód, wtyczka, obudowa lub osłona są uszkodzone albo jeśli produkt upadł.
- Używać wyłącznie z prawidłowo zamontowaną osłoną i stabilną podstawą.
- Trzymać palce, włosy, luźną odzież i przedmioty z dala od ruchomych części oraz otworów przepływu powietrza.
- Ustawiać urządzenie na płaskiej i stabilnej powierzchni. Nie przykrywać produktu i nie blokować przepływu powietrza.
- Odłączyć produkt od zasilania przed montażem, demontażem, czyszczeniem, przenoszeniem oraz wtedy, gdy nie jest używany.

- Nie ciągnąć za przewód. Przy odłączaniu zawsze chwytać za wtyczkę. Trzymać przewód z dala od źródeł ciepła, ostrych krawędzi i miejsc przejścia.
- Nie używać w pobliżu zastłon, materiałów łatwopalnych, otwartego ognia ani innych źródeł ciepła.
- W przypadku nietypowego zapachu, hałasu, drgań lub przegrzewania się urządzenia należy je natychmiast wyłączyć, odłączyć od zasilania i zaprzestać użytkowania.
- Produkt nie jest zabawką. Przechowywać poza zasięgiem małych dzieci. Dzieci mogą korzystać z produktu wyłącznie pod nadzorem osoby dorosłej.
- Naprawy oraz wymiana przewodu zasilającego mogą być wykonywane wyłącznie przez wykwalifikowany serwis.

Czyszczenie i przechowywanie

- Czyścić wyłącznie po odłączeniu od zasilania, używając suchej lub lekko wilgotnej ściereczki.
- Nie zanurzać produktu w wodzie.
- Przechowywać w suchym i chłodnym miejscu.

Utylizacja

- Zużytego sprzętu elektrycznego nie wyrzucać do odpadów zmieszanych. Przekazać do odpowiedniego punktu zbiórki.

ENGLISH

Safety Information

Product identification

- Product name: Wentylator Stożący Ravanson Białe 45W 40cm WT-1045S
- Model: WT-1045S
- EAN: 5902230902602
- Product type: electric pedestal fan
- Intended use: air circulation in dry indoor rooms

Identification details to be completed according to the marking on the product or packaging

- Manufacturer / EU importer / authorised representative: [complete]
- Country of origin: [complete]
- Batch number or serial number: [complete]

Safety rules

- Use only in accordance with the user manual.
- The product is intended for household indoor use only. Do not use outdoors or in damp rooms.
- Before connecting, make sure that the mains voltage matches the rating plate.
- Do not touch the plug or the product with wet hands. Protect the product from water and other liquids.
- Do not use the product if the cord, plug, housing or guard is damaged, or if the product has fallen.
- Use only with the guard correctly fitted and the base stable.
- Keep fingers, hair, loose clothing and objects away from moving parts and air openings.
- Place the product on a flat and stable surface. Do not cover the product and do not block the airflow.
- Disconnect the product from the power supply before assembly, disassembly, cleaning, moving, and when not in use.
- Do not pull the cord. Always pull the plug when disconnecting. Keep the cord away from heat sources, sharp edges and walkways.
- Do not use near curtains, flammable materials, open flame or other heat sources.
- If unusual smell, noise, vibration or overheating occurs, switch the product off immediately, unplug it and stop using it.
- The product is not a toy. Keep it out of reach of small children. Children may use the product only under adult supervision.
- Repairs and replacement of the power cord may be carried out only by qualified service personnel.

Cleaning and storage

- Clean only after disconnecting from the power supply, using a dry or slightly damp cloth.
- Do not immerse the product in water.
- Store in a dry and cool place.

Disposal

- Do not dispose of waste electrical equipment with mixed household waste. Take it to an appropriate collection point.

БЪЛГАРСКИ

Информация за безопасност

Идентификация на продукта

- Наименование на продукта: Wentylator Stożący Ravanson Białe 45W 40cm WT-1045S
- Модел: WT-1045S
- EAN: 5902230902602
- Вид продукт: електрически стоящ вентилатор
- Предназначение: циркуляция на въздуха в сухи вътрешни помещения

Данни за идентификация, които трябва да се допълнят според обозначението върху продукта или опаковката

- Производител / вносител в ЕС / упълномощен представител: [попълнете]
- Страна на произход: [попълнете]
- Партиден номер или сериен номер: [попълнете]

Правила за безопасност

- Използвайте продукта само в съответствие с ръководството за употреба.
- Продуктът е предназначен само за домашна употреба на закрито. Не използвайте на открито или във влажни помещения.
- Преди свързване се уверете, че мрежовото напрежение съответства на данните на табелката.
- Не докосвайте щепсела или продукта с мокри ръце. Пазете продукта от вода и други течности.
- Не използвайте продукта, ако кабелът, щепселът, корпусът или предпазната решетка са повредени, или ако продуктът е бил изпускан.
- Използвайте само с правилно монтирана предпазна решетка и стабилна основа.
- Пазете пръсти, коса, широки дрехи и предмети далеч от движещите се части и отворите за въздух.
- Поставайте продукта върху равна и стабилна повърхност. Не покривайте продукта и не блокирайте въздушния поток.

- Изключвайте продукта от електрозахранването преди сглобяване, разглобяване, почистване, преместване и когато не се използва.
- Не дърпайте кабела. При изключване винаги хващайте щепсела. Пазете кабела далеч от източници на топлина, остри ръбове и места за преминаване.
- Не използвайте в близост до пердета, запалими материали, открит пламък или други източници на топлина.
- При необичайна миризма, шум, вибрации или прегряване незабавно изключете продукта, извадете щепсела и прекратете употребата му.
- Продуктът не е играчка. Пазете го далеч от малки деца. Децата могат да използват продукта само под надзора на възрастен.
- Ремонтите и подмяната на захранващия кабел могат да се извършват само от квалифициран сервиз.

Почистване и съхранение

- Почиствайте само след изключване от електрозахранването, като използвате суха или леко влажна кърпа.
- Не потапяйте продукта във вода.
- Съхранявайте на сухо и хладно място.

Изхвърляне

- Не изхвърляйте отпадъчно електрическо оборудване с битовите отпадъци. Предайте го в подходящ пункт за събиране.

HRVATSKI

Sigurnosne informacije

Identifikacija proizvoda

- Naziv proizvoda: Wentylator Stojący Ravanson Biały 45W 40cm WT-1045S
- Model: WT-1045S
- EAN: 5902230902602
- Vrsta proizvoda: električni stojeći ventilator

- Namjena: cirkulacija zraka u suhim unutarnjim prostorijama

Identifikacijski podaci koje treba dopuniti prema oznakama na proizvodu ili ambalaži

- Proizvođač / uvoznik u EU / ovlašteni predstavnik: [dopuniti]
- Zemlja podrijetla: [dopuniti]
- Broj serije ili serijski broj: [dopuniti]

Sigurnosna pravila

- Koristite proizvod isključivo u skladu s uputama za uporabu.
- Proizvod je namijenjen samo za kućnu uporabu u zatvorenim prostorima. Ne koristite ga na otvorenom ili u vlažnim prostorijama.
- Prije priključivanja provjerite odgovara li mrežni napon podacima na nazivnoj pločici.
- Ne dirajte utikač ili proizvod mokrim rukama. Zaštitite proizvod od vode i drugih tekućina.
- Ne koristite proizvod ako su kabel, utikač, kućište ili zaštitna rešetka oštećeni ili ako je proizvod pao.
- Koristite samo s pravilno postavljenom zaštitnom rešetkom i stabilnim postoljem.
- Držite prste, kosu, široku odjeću i predmete podalje od pokretnih dijelova i otvora za protok zraka.
- Postavite proizvod na ravnu i stabilnu površinu. Ne prekrivajte proizvod i ne blokirajte protok zraka.
- Isključite proizvod iz napajanja prije sastavljanja, rastavljanja, čišćenja, premještanja i kada se ne koristi.
- Ne povlačite kabel. Prilikom isključivanja uvijek primite utikač. Držite kabel podalje od izvora topline, oštih rubova i prolaza.
- Ne koristite u blizini zavjesa, zapaljivih materijala, otvorenog plamena ili drugih izvora topline.
- Ako se pojave neobičan miris, buka, vibracije ili pregrijavanje, odmah isključite proizvod, izvadite utikač i prestanite ga koristiti.
- Proizvod nije igračka. Držite ga izvan dohvata male djece. Djeca smiju koristiti proizvod samo pod nadzorom odrasle osobe.
- Popravke i zamjenu kabela za napajanje smije obavljati samo kvalificirani servis.

Čišćenje i skladištenje

- Čistite samo nakon isključivanja iz napajanja, suhom ili blago vlažnom krpom.
- Ne uranjajte proizvod u vodu.
- Čuvajte na suhom i hladnom mjestu.

Odlaganje

- Odpadnu električnu opremu ne odlažite s miješanim komunalnim otpadom. Predajte je na odgovarajuće sabirno mjesto.

ČESKY

Bezpečnostní informace

Identifikace výrobku

- Název výrobku: Wentylator Stojący Ravanson Biały 45W 40cm WT-1045S
- Model: WT-1045S
- EAN: 5902230902602
- Typ výrobku: elektrický stojanový ventilátor
- Určené použití: cirkulace vzduchu v suchých vnitřních prostorech

Identifikační údaje k doplnění podle označení na výrobku nebo obalu

- Výrobce / dovozce do EU / zplnomocněný zástupce: [doplnit]
- Země původu: [doplnit]
- Číslo šarže nebo sériové číslo: [doplnit]

Bezpečnostní pokyny

- Používejte výrobek pouze v souladu s návodem k použití.
- Výrobek je určen pouze pro domácí použití ve vnitřních prostorech. Nepoužívejte venku ani ve vlhkých místnostech.
- Před připojením se ujistěte, že síťové napětí odpovídá údajům na typovém štítku.
- Nedotýkejte se zástrčky ani výrobku mokřýma rukama. Chraňte výrobek před vodou a jinými kapalinami.
- Nepoužívejte výrobek, pokud je poškozený kabel, zástrčka, kryt nebo ochranná mřížka, nebo pokud výrobek spadl.
- Používejte pouze se správně namontovanou ochrannou mřížkou a stabilní základnou.

- Držte prsty, vlasy, volný oděv a předměty mimo dosah pohyblivých částí a větracích otvorů.
- Umístěte výrobek na rovný a stabilní povrch. Výrobek nezakrývejte a neblokujte proudění vzduchu.
- Před montáží, demontáží, čištěním, přenášením a v době, kdy výrobek nepoužíváte, jej odpojte od napájení.
- Netahejte za kabel. Při odpojování vždy uchopte zástrčku. Udržujte kabel mimo dosah zdrojů tepla, ostrých hran a průchozích míst.
- Nepoužívejte v blízkosti záclon, hořlavých materiálů, otevřeného ohně nebo jiných zdrojů tepla.
- Pokud se objeví neobvyklý zápach, hluk, vibrace nebo přehřívání, výrobek okamžitě vypněte, odpojte ze zásuvky a přestaňte jej používat.
- Výrobek není hračka. Uchovávejte jej mimo dosah malých dětí. Děti mohou výrobek používat pouze pod dohledem dospělé osoby.
- Opravy a výměnu napájecího kabelu smí provádět pouze kvalifikovaný servis.

Čištění a skladování

- Čistěte pouze po odpojení od napájení suchým nebo mírně navlhčeným hadříkem.
- Výrobek neponořujte do vody.
- Skladujte na suchém a chladném místě.

Likvidace

- Odpadní elektrická zařízení nevyhazujte do směsného komunálního odpadu. Odevzdejte je na příslušném sběrném místě.

DANSK

Sikkerhedsinformation

Produktidentifikation

- Produktnavn: Wentylator Stojący Ravanson Białe 45W 40cm WT-1045S
- Model: WT-1045S
- EAN: 5902230902602
- Produkttype: elektrisk stående ventilator

- Tilsigtet anvendelse: luftcirkulation i tørre indendørs rum

Identifikationsoplysninger, der skal udfyldes i henhold til mærkningen på produktet eller emballagen

- Producent / importør i EU / bemyndiget repræsentant: [udfyld]
- Oprindelsesland: [udfyld]
- Batchnummer eller serienummer: [udfyld]

Sikkerhedsregler

- Brug kun produktet i overensstemmelse med brugsanvisningen.
- Produktet er kun beregnet til husholdningsbrug indendørs. Må ikke bruges udendørs eller i fugtige rum.
- Før tilslutning skal du sikre dig, at netspændingen svarer til oplysningerne på mærkepladen.
- Rør ikke ved stikket eller produktet med våde hænder. Beskyt produktet mod vand og andre væsker.
- Brug ikke produktet, hvis ledningen, stikket, kabinettet eller beskyttelsesgitteret er beskadiget, eller hvis produktet har været tabt.
- Må kun bruges med korrekt monteret beskyttelsesgitter og stabil fod.
- Hold fingre, hår, løstsiddende tøj og genstande væk fra bevægelige dele og luftåbninger.
- Placer produktet på en plan og stabil overflade. Dæk ikke produktet til, og blokér ikke luftstrømmen.
- Afbryd produktet fra strømforsyningen før montering, adskillelse, rengøring, flytning og når det ikke er i brug.
- Træk ikke i ledningen. Tag altid fat i stikket ved frakobling. Hold ledningen væk fra varmekilder, skarpe kanter og gangarealer.
- Må ikke bruges i nærheden af gardiner, brændbare materialer, åben ild eller andre varmekilder.
- Hvis der opstår usædvanlig lugt, støj, vibration eller overophedning, skal du straks slukke produktet, tage stikket ud og stoppe brugen.
- Produktet er ikke legetøj. Opbevar det utilgængeligt for små børn. Børn må kun bruge produktet under opsyn af en voksen.
- Reparationer og udskiftning af netledningen må kun udføres af kvalificeret servicepersonale.

Rengøring og opbevaring

- Rengør kun efter frakobling fra strømforsyningen med en tør eller let fugtig klud.
- Nedsenk ikke produktet i vand.
- Opbevar på et tørt og køligt sted.

Bortskaffelse

- Kasser ikke elektrisk affald sammen med almindeligt husholdningsaffald. Aflever det på et passende indsamlingssted.

EESTI

Ohutusteave

Toote identifitseerimine

- Toote nimetus: Wentylator Stojący Ravanson Biały 45W 40cm WT-1045S
- Mudel: WT-1045S
- EAN: 5902230902602
- Toote tüüp: elektriline põrandaventilaator
- Ettenähtud kasutus: õhuringlus kuivades siseruumides

Tootel või pakendil oleva märgistuse alusel täidetavad identifitseerimisandmed

- Tootja / EL-i importija / volitatud esindaja: [täita]
- Päritoluriik: [täita]
- Partii number või seerianumber: [täita]

Ohutusnõuded

- Kasutage toodet ainult vastavalt kasutusjuhendile.
- Toode on mõeldud ainult siseruumides koduseks kasutamiseks. Ärge kasutage õues ega niisketes ruumides.
- Enne ühendamist veenduge, et võrgupinge vastab andmesildil märgitule.
- Ärge puudutage pistikut ega toodet märgade kätega. Kaitske toodet vee ja muude vedelike eest.
- Ärge kasutage toodet, kui juhe, pistik, korpus või kaitsevõre on kahjustatud või kui toode on maha kukkunud.
- Kasutage ainult õigesti paigaldatud kaitsevõre ja stabiilse alusega.
- Hoidke sõrmed, juuksed, lahtised riided ja esemed eemal liikuvatest osadest ning õhuavadest.

- Asetage toode tasasele ja stabiilsele pinnale. Ärge katke toodet kinni ega blokeerige õhuvoolu.
- Ühendage toode vooluvõrgust lahti enne kokkupanekut, lahtivõtmist, puhastamist, liigutamist ja siis, kui toodet ei kasutata.
- Ärge tõmmake juhtmest. Väljalülitamisel hoidke alati pistikust kinni. Hoidke juhe eemal soojusallikatest, teravatest servadest ja käiguteedest.
- Ärge kasutage kardinat, tuleohtlike materjalide, lahtise tule või muude soojusallikate läheduses.
- Kui ilmneb ebatavaline lõhn, müra, vibratsioon või ülekuumenemine, lülitage toode kohe välja, eemaldage pistik ja lõpetage kasutamine.
- Toode ei ole mänguasi. Hoidke seda väikeste laste käeulatuses eemal. Lapsed tohivad toodet kasutada ainult täiskasvanu järelevalve all.
- Remonti ja toitejuhtme vahetust tohib teha ainult kvalifitseeritud hooldustehnik.

Puhastamine ja hoiustamine

- Puhastage ainult pärast vooluvõrgust lahtiühendamist, kasutades kuiva või kergelt niisket lappi.
- Ärge kastke toodet vette.
- Hoidke kuivas ja jahedas kohas.

Kasutusest kõrvaldamine

- Ärge visake elektriseadmete jäätmeid olmeprügi hulka. Viige need sobivasse kogumispunkti.

SUOMI

Turvallisuustiedot

Tuotteen tunnistetiedot

- Tuotteen nimi: Wentylator Stojący Ravanson Biały 45W 40cm WT-1045S
- Malli: WT-1045S
- EAN: 5902230902602
- Tuotetyyppi: sähköinen jalallinen tuuletin
- Käyttötarkoitus: ilman kierrätys kuivissa sisätiloissa

Tuotteessa tai pakkauksessa olevien merkintöjen mukaan täydennettävät tunnistetiedot

- Valmistaja / EU-maahantuoja / valtuutettu edustaja: [täydennä]
- Alkuperämaa: [täydennä]
- Eränumero tai sarjanumero: [täydennä]

Turvallisuusohjeet

- Käytä tuotetta vain käyttöohjeen mukaisesti.
- Tuote on tarkoitettu vain kotitalouskäyttöön sisätiloissa. Älä käytä ulkona tai kosteissa tiloissa.
- Varmista ennen kytkemistä, että verkkojännite vastaa arvokilven tietoja.
- Älä koske pistokkeeseen tai tuotteeseen märin käsin. Suojaa tuote vedeltä ja muilta nesteiltä.
- Älä käytä tuotetta, jos johto, pistoke, runko tai suojaritilä on vaurioitunut tai jos tuote on pudonnut.
- Käytä tuotetta vain oikein asennetun suojaritilän ja vakaan jalustan kanssa.
- Pidä sormet, hiukset, löysät vaatteet ja esineet poissa liikkuvista osista ja ilmanvaihtoaukoista.
- Aseta tuote tasaiselle ja vakaalle alustalle. Älä peitä tuotetta äläkä estä ilmapirtaa.
- Irrota tuote sähköverkosta ennen kokoamista, purkamista, puhdistamista, siirtämistä ja silloin, kun sitä ei käytetä.
- Älä vedä johdosta. Irrota aina vetämällä pistokkeesta. Pidä johto poissa lämmönlähteistä, terävistä reunoista ja kulkuväyliltä.
- Älä käytä verhojen, syttyvien materiaalien, avotulen tai muiden lämmönlähteiden läheisyydessä.
- Jos ilmenee epätavallista hajua, ääntä, tärinää tai ylikuumenemista, sammuta tuote heti, irrota pistoke ja lopeta käyttö.
- Tuote ei ole lelu. Pidä se poissa pienten lasten ulottuvilta. Lapset saavat käyttää tuotetta vain aikuisen valvonnassa.
- Korjaukset ja virtajohdon vaihdon saa tehdä vain pätevä huoltohenkilö.

Puhdistus ja säilytys

- Puhdista vasta, kun tuote on irrotettu sähköverkosta, käyttäen kuivaa tai hieman kosteaa liinaa.
- Älä upota tuotetta veteen.
- Säilytä kuivassa ja viileässä paikassa.

Hävittäminen

- Älä hävitä sähkölaiteromua sekajätteen mukana. Toimita se asianmukaiseen keräyspisteeseen.

FRANÇAIS

Informations de sécurité

Identification du produit

- Nom du produit : Wentylator Stojący Ravanson Biały 45W 40cm WT-1045S
- Modèle : WT-1045S
- EAN : 5902230902602
- Type de produit : ventilateur sur pied électrique
- Usage prévu : circulation de l'air dans des pièces intérieures sèches

Informations d'identification à compléter selon le marquage figurant sur le produit ou l'emballage

- Fabricant / importateur dans l'UE / représentant autorisé : [à compléter]
- Pays d'origine : [à compléter]
- Numéro de lot ou numéro de série : [à compléter]

Consignes de sécurité

- Utiliser uniquement conformément au mode d'emploi.
- Le produit est destiné uniquement à un usage domestique en intérieur. Ne pas utiliser à l'extérieur ni dans des pièces humides.
- Avant le branchement, vérifier que la tension du secteur correspond aux indications figurant sur la plaque signalétique.
- Ne pas toucher la fiche ni le produit avec les mains mouillées. Protéger le produit de l'eau et des autres liquides.
- Ne pas utiliser le produit si le câble, la fiche, le boîtier ou la grille de protection est endommagé, ou si le produit est tombé.
- Utiliser uniquement avec la grille de protection correctement montée et une base stable.
- Tenir les doigts, les cheveux, les vêtements amples et les objets à l'écart des pièces mobiles et des ouvertures d'aération.
- Placer le produit sur une surface plane et stable. Ne pas couvrir le produit et ne pas bloquer le flux d'air.

- Débrancher le produit avant le montage, le démontage, le nettoyage, le déplacement et lorsqu'il n'est pas utilisé.
- Ne pas tirer sur le câble. Toujours débrancher en tenant la fiche. Tenir le câble à l'écart des sources de chaleur, des bords tranchants et des zones de passage.
- Ne pas utiliser à proximité de rideaux, de matériaux inflammables, d'une flamme nue ou d'autres sources de chaleur.
- En cas d'odeur inhabituelle, de bruit, de vibration ou de surchauffe, éteindre immédiatement le produit, le débrancher et cesser de l'utiliser.
- Le produit n'est pas un jouet. Le tenir hors de portée des jeunes enfants. Les enfants ne peuvent utiliser le produit que sous la surveillance d'un adulte.
- Les réparations et le remplacement du cordon d'alimentation doivent être effectués uniquement par un service qualifié.

Nettoyage et stockage

- Nettoyer uniquement après avoir débranché le produit, à l'aide d'un chiffon sec ou légèrement humide.
- Ne pas immerger le produit dans l'eau.
- Conserver dans un endroit sec et frais.

Élimination

- Ne pas jeter les équipements électriques usagés avec les déchets ménagers non triés. Les déposer dans un point de collecte approprié.

ΕΛΛΗΝΙΚΑ

Πληροφορίες ασφαλείας

Ταυτοποίηση προϊόντος

- Όνομα προϊόντος: Wentylator Stojący Ravanson Biały 45W 40cm WT-1045S
- Μοντέλο: WT-1045S
- EAN: 5902230902602
- Τύπος προϊόντος: ηλεκτρικός ανεμιστήρας δαπέδου

- Προβλεπόμενη χρήση: κυκλοφορία αέρα σε ξηρούς εσωτερικούς χώρους

Στοιχεία ταυτοποίησης προς συμπλήρωση σύμφωνα με τη σήμανση στο προϊόν ή στη συσκευασία

- Κατασκευαστής / εισαγωγέας στην ΕΕ / εξουσιοδοτημένος αντιπρόσωπος: [συμπληρώστε]
- Χώρα προέλευσης: [συμπληρώστε]
- Αριθμός παρτίδας ή σειριακός αριθμός: [συμπληρώστε]

Κανόνες ασφαλείας

- Χρησιμοποιείτε το προϊόν μόνο σύμφωνα με το εγχειρίδιο χρήσης.
- Το προϊόν προορίζεται μόνο για οικιακή χρήση σε εσωτερικούς χώρους. Μην το χρησιμοποιείτε σε εξωτερικούς χώρους ή σε υγρά δωμάτια.
- Πριν από τη σύνδεση, βεβαιωθείτε ότι η τάση δικτύου αντιστοιχεί στα στοιχεία της πινακίδας χαρακτηριστικών.
- Μην αγγίζετε το φιν ή το προϊόν με βρεγμένα χέρια. Προστατεύετε το προϊόν από το νερό και άλλα υγρά.
- Μην χρησιμοποιείτε το προϊόν εάν το καλώδιο, το φιν, το περίβλημα ή το προστατευτικό πλέγμα έχει υποστεί ζημιά ή εάν το προϊόν έχει πέσει.
- Χρησιμοποιείτε το προϊόν μόνο με σωστά τοποθετημένο προστατευτικό πλέγμα και σταθερή βάση.
- Κρατάτε δάχτυλα, μαλλιά, φαρδιά ρούχα και αντικείμενα μακριά από τα κινούμενα μέρη και τα ανοίγματα αέρα.
- Τοποθετήστε το προϊόν σε επίπεδη και σταθερή επιφάνεια. Μην καλύπτετε το προϊόν και μην εμποδίζετε τη ροή αέρα.
- Αποσυνδέετε το προϊόν από την παροχή ρεύματος πριν από τη συναρμολόγηση, την αποσυναρμολόγηση, τον καθαρισμό, τη μετακίνηση και όταν δεν χρησιμοποιείται.
- Μην τραβάτε το καλώδιο. Κατά την αποσύνδεση, κρατάτε πάντα το φιν. Κρατάτε το καλώδιο μακριά από πηγές θερμότητας, αιχμηρές άκρες και διαδρόμους διέλευσης.
- Μην χρησιμοποιείτε κοντά σε κουρτίνες, εύφλεκτα υλικά, γυμνή φλόγα ή άλλες πηγές θερμότητας.
- Εάν εμφανιστεί ασυνήθιστη οσμή, θόρυβος, δόνηση ή υπερθέρμανση, απενεργοποιήστε αμέσως το προϊόν, αποσυνδέστε το από την πρίζα και σταματήστε τη χρήση του.
- Το προϊόν δεν είναι παιχνίδι. Κρατήστε το μακριά από μικρά παιδιά. Τα παιδιά επιτρέπεται να χρησιμοποιούν το προϊόν μόνο υπό την επίβλεψη ενήλικα.
- Οι επισκευές και η αντικατάσταση του καλωδίου τροφοδοσίας επιτρέπεται να πραγματοποιούνται μόνο από εξειδικευμένο τεχνικό προσωπικό.

Καθαρισμός και αποθήκευση

- Καθαρίζετε μόνο αφού αποσυνδέσετε το προϊόν από την παροχή ρεύματος, χρησιμοποιώντας στεγνό ή ελαφρώς νωπό πανί.
- Μην βυθίζετε το προϊόν στο νερό.
- Αποθηκεύετε σε ξηρό και δροσερό μέρος.

Απόρριψη

- Μην απορρίπτετε τα απόβλητα ηλεκτρικού εξοπλισμού μαζί με τα σύμμεικτα οικιακά απορρίμματα. Παραδώστε τα σε κατάλληλο σημείο συλλογής.

ESPAÑOL

Información de seguridad

Identificación del producto

- Nombre del producto: Wentylator Stożący Ravanson Biały 45W 40cm WT-1045S
- Modelo: WT-1045S
- EAN: 5902230902602
- Tipo de producto: ventilador de pie eléctrico
- Uso previsto: circulación de aire en espacios interiores secos

Datos de identificación que deben completarse conforme al marcado del producto o del embalaje

- Fabricante / importador en la UE / representante autorizado: [completar]
- País de origen: [completar]
- Número de lote o número de serie: [completar]

Normas de seguridad

- Utilice el producto únicamente de acuerdo con el manual de instrucciones.
- El producto está destinado únicamente al uso doméstico en interiores. No lo utilice en exteriores ni en habitaciones húmedas.

- Antes de conectarlo, asegúrese de que la tensión de la red coincide con la indicada en la placa de características.
- No toque el enchufe ni el producto con las manos mojadas. Proteja el producto del agua y de otros líquidos.
- No utilice el producto si el cable, el enchufe, la carcasa o la rejilla de protección están dañados, o si el producto se ha caído.
- Utilícelo solo con la rejilla de protección correctamente montada y con una base estable.
- Mantenga los dedos, el cabello, la ropa suelta y los objetos alejados de las partes móviles y de las aberturas de aire.
- Coloque el producto sobre una superficie plana y estable. No cubra el producto ni bloquee el flujo de aire.
- Desconecte el producto de la alimentación antes del montaje, desmontaje, limpieza, traslado y cuando no esté en uso.
- No tire del cable. Al desconectarlo, sujete siempre el enchufe. Mantenga el cable alejado de fuentes de calor, bordes afilados y zonas de paso.
- No utilice el producto cerca de cortinas, materiales inflamables, llamas abiertas u otras fuentes de calor.
- Si se produce un olor, ruido, vibración o sobrecalentamiento inusual, apague el producto inmediatamente, desenchúfelo y deje de utilizarlo.
- El producto no es un juguete. Manténgalo fuera del alcance de los niños pequeños. Los niños solo pueden utilizar el producto bajo la supervisión de un adulto.
- Las reparaciones y la sustitución del cable de alimentación solo pueden ser realizadas por personal técnico cualificado.

Limpieza y almacenamiento

- Limpie el producto solo después de desconectarlo de la alimentación, utilizando un paño seco o ligeramente húmedo.
- No sumerja el producto en agua.
- Guárdelo en un lugar seco y fresco.

Eliminación

- No deseche los aparatos eléctricos usados con los residuos domésticos mezclados. Entréguelos en un punto de recogida adecuado.

Saugos informacija

Gaminio identifikavimas

- Gaminio pavadinimas: Wentylator Stojący Ravanson Biały 45W 40cm WT-1045S
- Modelis: WT-1045S
- EAN: 5902230902602
- Gaminio tipas: elektrinis pastatomas ventiliatorius
- Numatyta paskirtis: oro cirkuliacija sausose vidaus patalpose

Identifikavimo duomenys, kuriuos reikia papildyti pagal žymėjimą ant gaminio arba pakuotės

- Gamintojas / importuotojas į ES / įgaliotasis atstovas: [papildyti]
- Kilmės šalis: [papildyti]
- Partijos numeris arba serijos numeris: [papildyti]

Saugos taisyklės

- Naudokite gaminį tik pagal naudojimo instrukciją.
- Gaminys skirtas tik buitiniam naudojimui patalpose. Nenaudokite lauke ar drėgnose patalpose.
- Prieš prijungdami įsitikinkite, kad tinklo įtampa atitinka duomenų lentelėje nurodytą įtampą.
- Nelieskite kištuko ar gaminio šlapiomis rankomis. Saugokite gaminį nuo vandens ir kitų skysčių.
- Nenaudokite gaminio, jei pažeistas laidas, kištukas, korpusas ar apsauginės grotelės, arba jei gaminys buvo numestas.
- Naudokite tik su tinkamai sumontuotomis apsauginėmis grotelėmis ir stabilia baze.
- Laikykite pirštus, plaukus, laisvus drabužius ir daiktus atokiau nuo judančių dalių ir oro angų.
- Pastatykite gaminį ant lygaus ir stabilaus paviršiaus. Neuždenkite gaminio ir neužblokuokite oro srauto.
- Atjunkite gaminį nuo maitinimo prieš surinkimą, išardymą, valymą, perkėlimą ir kai jis nenaudojamas.
- Netraukite už laido. Atjungdami visada laikykite už kištuko. Laidą laikykite atokiau nuo šilumos šaltinių, aštrių briaunų ir praėjimų.
- Nenaudokite šalia užuolaidų, degių medžiagų, atviros liepsnos ar kitų šilumos šaltinių.

- Jei atsiranda nejprastas kvapas, triukšmas, vibracija ar perkaitimas, nedelsdami išjunkite gaminį, ištraukite kištuką ir nustokite naudoti.
- Gaminys nėra žaislas. Laikykite jį mažiems vaikams nepasiekiamoje vietoje. Vaikai gali naudoti gaminį tik prižiūrimi suaugusiojo.
- Remontą ir maitinimo laido keitimą gali atlikti tik kvalifikuotas servisas.

Valymas ir laikymas

- Valykite tik atjungę nuo maitinimo, naudodami sausą arba šiek tiek drėgną šluostę.
- Nemerkite gaminio į vandenį.
- Laikykite sausoje ir vėsioje vietoje.

Šalinimas

- Nemetkite elektros įrangos atliekų su mišriomis buitinėmis atliekomis. Priduokite į tinkamą surinkimo punktą.

LATVIEŠU

Drošības informācija

Produkta identifikācija

- Produkta nosaukums: Wentylator Stojący Ravanson Biały 45W 40cm WT-1045S
- Modelis: WT-1045S
- EAN: 5902230902602
- Produkta veids: elektriskais statīva ventilators
- Paredzētais lietojums: gaisa cirkulācija sausās iekštelpās

Identifikācijas dati, kas jāpapildina saskaņā ar marķējumu uz produkta vai iepakojuma

- Ražotājs / importētājs ES / pilnvarotais pārstāvis: [papildināt]
- Izcelsmes valsts: [papildināt]
- Partijas numurs vai sērijas numurs: [papildināt]

Drošības noteikumi

- Lietojiet produktu tikai saskaņā ar lietošanas instrukciju.
- Produkts ir paredzēts tikai mājsaimniecības lietošanai telpās. Nelietojiet ārpus telpām vai mitrās telpās.
- Pirms pievienošanas pārliecinieties, ka tīkla spriegums atbilst datu plāksnītē norādītajam.
- Nepieskarieties kontaktdakšai vai produktam ar mitrām rokām. Sargājiet produktu no ūdens un citiem šķidrumiem.
- Nelietojiet produktu, ja ir bojāts vads, kontaktdakša, korpuss vai aizsargreģe, vai ja produkts ir nokritis.
- Lietojiet tikai ar pareizi uzstādītu aizsargreģi un stabilu pamatni.
- Turiet pirkstus, matus, brīvu apģērbu un priekšmetus prom no kustīgajām daļām un gaisa atverēm.
- Novietojiet produktu uz līdzenas un stabilas virsmas. Nepārsedziet produktu un neaizbloķējiet gaisa plūsmu.
- Atvienojiet produktu no elektrotīkla pirms salikšanas, izjaukšanas, tīrīšanas, pārvietošanas un laikā, kad tas netiek lietots.
- Nevelciet aiz vada. Atvienojot vienmēr turiet aiz kontaktdakšas. Turiet vadu prom no siltuma avotiem, asām malām un pārvietošanās vietām.
- Nelietojiet aizkaru, uzliesmojošu materiālu, atklātas liesmas vai citu siltuma avotu tuvumā.
- Ja rodas neparasta smaka, troksnis, vibrācija vai pārkaršana, nekavējoties izslēdziet produktu, atvienojiet to no elektrotīkla un pārtrauciet lietošanu.
- Produkts nav rotaļlieta. Glabājiet to maziem bērniem nepieejamā vietā. Bērni drīkst lietot produktu tikai pieaugušo uzraudzībā.
- Remontu un strāvas vada nomaiņu drīkst veikt tikai kvalificēts servisa speciālists.

Tīrīšana un uzglabāšana

- Tīriet tikai pēc atvienošanas no elektrotīkla, izmantojot sausu vai nedaudz mitru drānu.
- Neiegremdējiet produktu ūdenī.
- Uzglabājiet sausā un vēsā vietā.

Utilizācija

- Neizmetiet nolietotu elektroiekārtu kopā ar sadzīves atkritumiem. Nododiet to atbilstošā savākšanas punktā.

NEDERLANDS

Veiligheidsinformatie

Productidentificatie

- Productnaam: Wentylator Stojący Ravanson Biały 45W 40cm WT-1045S
- Model: WT-1045S
- EAN: 5902230902602
- Producttype: elektrische statiefventilator
- Beoogd gebruik: luchtcirculatie in droge binnenruimten

Identificatiegegevens die moeten worden aangevuld volgens de markering op het product of de verpakking

- Fabrikant / importeur in de EU / gemachtigde vertegenwoordiger: [invullen]
- Land van oorsprong: [invullen]
- Partijnummer of serienummer: [invullen]

Veiligheidsregels

- Gebruik het product uitsluitend volgens de gebruiksaanwijzing.
- Het product is uitsluitend bedoeld voor huishoudelijk gebruik binnenshuis. Niet buitenshuis of in vochtige ruimten gebruiken.
- Controleer vóór aansluiting of de netspanning overeenkomt met de gegevens op het typeplaatje.
- Raak de stekker of het product niet met natte handen aan. Bescherm het product tegen water en andere vloeistoffen.
- Gebruik het product niet als het snoer, de stekker, de behuizing of het beschermrooster beschadigd is, of als het product is gevallen.
- Gebruik het product alleen met correct gemonteerd beschermrooster en stabiele voet.
- Houd vingers, haar, losse kleding en voorwerpen uit de buurt van bewegende delen en luchtopeningen.
- Plaats het product op een vlakke en stabiele ondergrond. Dek het product niet af en blokkeer de luchtstroom niet.
- Koppel het product los van de stroomvoorziening vóór montage, demontage, reiniging, verplaatsen en wanneer het niet wordt gebruikt.

- Trek niet aan het snoer. Trek altijd aan de stekker bij het loskoppelen. Houd het snoer uit de buurt van warmtebronnen, scherpe randen en looppaden.
- Gebruik het product niet in de buurt van gordijnen, brandbare materialen, open vuur of andere warmtebronnen.
- Schakel het product onmiddellijk uit, trek de stekker uit het stopcontact en stop het gebruik als er een ongewone geur, geluid, trilling of oververhitting optreedt.
- Het product is geen speelgoed. Houd het buiten bereik van kleine kinderen. Kinderen mogen het product alleen gebruiken onder toezicht van een volwassene.
- Reparaties en vervanging van het netsnoer mogen uitsluitend worden uitgevoerd door gekwalificeerd servicepersoneel.

Reiniging en opslag

- Reinig het product alleen nadat het van de stroomvoorziening is losgekoppeld, met een droge of licht vochtige doek.
- Dompel het product niet onder in water.
- Bewaar op een droge en koele plaats.

Verwijdering

- Gooi afgedankte elektrische apparatuur niet weg met het gemengde huishoudelijke afval. Lever deze in bij een geschikt inzamelpunt.

DEUTSCH

Sicherheitsinformationen

Produktidentifikation

- Produktname: Wentylator Stojący Ravanson Biały 45W 40cm WT-1045S
- Modell: WT-1045S
- EAN: 5902230902602
- Produkttyp: elektrischer Standventilator
- Verwendungszweck: Luftzirkulation in trockenen Innenräumen

Identifikationsdaten, die gemäß der Kennzeichnung auf dem Produkt oder der Verpackung zu ergänzen sind

- Hersteller / Importeur in die EU / Bevollmächtigter: [ergänzen]
- Ursprungsland: [ergänzen]
- Chargennummer oder Seriennummer: [ergänzen]

Sicherheitsregeln

- Das Produkt nur gemäß der Bedienungsanleitung verwenden.
- Das Produkt ist nur für den häuslichen Gebrauch in Innenräumen bestimmt. Nicht im Freien oder in feuchten Räumen verwenden.
- Vor dem Anschließen sicherstellen, dass die Netzspannung mit den Angaben auf dem Typenschild übereinstimmt.
- Stecker oder Produkt nicht mit nassen Händen berühren. Das Produkt vor Wasser und anderen Flüssigkeiten schützen.
- Das Produkt nicht verwenden, wenn Kabel, Stecker, Gehäuse oder Schutzgitter beschädigt sind oder wenn das Produkt heruntergefallen ist.
- Nur mit korrekt montiertem Schutzgitter und stabilem Standfuß verwenden.
- Finger, Haare, lose Kleidung und Gegenstände von beweglichen Teilen und Luftöffnungen fernhalten.
- Das Produkt auf eine ebene und stabile Fläche stellen. Das Produkt nicht abdecken und den Luftstrom nicht blockieren.
- Das Produkt vor Montage, Demontage, Reinigung, Umstellen und bei Nichtgebrauch vom Stromnetz trennen.
- Nicht am Kabel ziehen. Beim Trennen immer am Stecker ziehen. Das Kabel von Wärmequellen, scharfen Kanten und Durchgangsbereichen fernhalten.
- Nicht in der Nähe von Vorhängen, brennbaren Materialien, offenem Feuer oder anderen Wärmequellen verwenden.
- Bei ungewöhnlichem Geruch, Geräusch, Vibration oder Überhitzung das Produkt sofort ausschalten, den Stecker ziehen und die Verwendung einstellen.
- Das Produkt ist kein Spielzeug. Außer Reichweite von kleinen Kindern aufbewahren. Kinder dürfen das Produkt nur unter Aufsicht eines Erwachsenen benutzen.
- Reparaturen und der Austausch des Netzkabels dürfen nur von qualifiziertem Fachpersonal durchgeführt werden.

Reinigung und Lagerung

- Nur nach dem Trennen vom Stromnetz mit einem trockenen oder leicht feuchten Tuch reinigen.

- Das Produkt nicht in Wasser tauchen.
- An einem trockenen und kühlen Ort lagern.

Entsorgung

- Elektroaltgeräte nicht mit dem Hausmüll entsorgen. Bei einer geeigneten Sammelstelle abgeben.

PORTUGUÊS

Informações de segurança

Identificação do produto

- Nome do produto: Wentylator Stojący Ravanson Biały 45W 40cm WT-1045S
- Modelo: WT-1045S
- EAN: 5902230902602
- Tipo de produto: ventilador de pé elétrico
- Utilização prevista: circulação de ar em espaços interiores secos

Dados de identificação a completar de acordo com a marcação no produto ou na embalagem

- Fabricante / importador na UE / representante autorizado: [preencher]
- País de origem: [preencher]
- Número de lote ou número de série: [preencher]

Regras de segurança

- Utilize o produto apenas de acordo com o manual de instruções.
- O produto destina-se apenas a uso doméstico em interiores. Não utilizar no exterior nem em divisões húmidas.
- Antes de ligar, certifique-se de que a tensão da rede corresponde às indicações da placa de características.
- Não toque na ficha nem no produto com as mãos molhadas. Proteja o produto da água e de outros líquidos.

- Não utilize o produto se o cabo, a ficha, a estrutura ou a grelha de proteção estiverem danificados, ou se o produto tiver caído.
- Utilize apenas com a grelha de proteção corretamente montada e com base estável.
- Mantenha os dedos, o cabelo, a roupa larga e os objetos afastados das peças móveis e das aberturas de ar.
- Coloque o produto sobre uma superfície plana e estável. Não cubra o produto nem bloqueie o fluxo de ar.
- Desligue o produto da alimentação elétrica antes da montagem, desmontagem, limpeza, deslocação e quando não estiver a ser utilizado.
- Não puxe pelo cabo. Ao desligar, segure sempre pela ficha. Mantenha o cabo afastado de fontes de calor, arestas cortantes e zonas de passagem.
- Não utilize perto de cortinas, materiais inflamáveis, chamas abertas ou outras fontes de calor.
- Se ocorrer cheiro, ruído, vibração incomum ou sobreaquecimento, desligue imediatamente o produto, retire a ficha da tomada e interrompa a utilização.
- O produto não é um brinquedo. Mantenha-o fora do alcance de crianças pequenas. As crianças só podem utilizar o produto sob supervisão de um adulto.
- As reparações e a substituição do cabo de alimentação só podem ser realizadas por assistência técnica qualificada.

Limpeza e armazenamento

- Limpe apenas depois de desligar da alimentação elétrica, utilizando um pano seco ou ligeiramente húmido.
- Não mergulhe o produto em água.
- Guarde num local seco e fresco.

Eliminação

- Não elimine resíduos de equipamentos elétricos com o lixo doméstico indiferenciado. Entregue-os num ponto de recolha adequado.

ROMÂNĂ

Informații de siguranță

Identificarea produsului

- Denumirea produsului: Wentylator Stojący Ravanson Biały 45W 40cm WT-1045S
- Model: WT-1045S
- EAN: 5902230902602
- Tip produs: ventilator electric cu picior
- Destinație: circulația aerului în încăperi interioare uscate

Date de identificare care trebuie completate conform marcajului de pe produs sau ambalaj

- Producător / importator în UE / reprezentant autorizat: [completați]
- Țara de origine: [completați]
- Număr lot sau număr de serie: [completați]

Reguli de siguranță

- Utilizați produsul numai în conformitate cu manualul de utilizare.
- Produsul este destinat exclusiv utilizării casnice în interior. Nu îl utilizați în exterior sau în încăperi umede.
- Înainte de conectare, asigurați-vă că tensiunea rețelei corespunde informațiilor de pe plăcuța de identificare.
- Nu atingeți ștecherul sau produsul cu mâinile ude. Protejați produsul de apă și alte lichide.
- Nu utilizați produsul dacă este deteriorat cablul, ștecherul, carcasa sau grila de protecție ori dacă produsul a căzut.
- Utilizați produsul numai cu grila de protecție montată corect și cu bază stabilă.
- Țineți degetele, părul, îmbrăcămintea largă și obiectele departe de piesele în mișcare și de orificiile de aer.
- Așezați produsul pe o suprafață plană și stabilă. Nu acoperiți produsul și nu blocați fluxul de aer.
- Deconectați produsul de la alimentare înainte de montare, demontare, curățare, mutare și atunci când nu este utilizat.
- Nu trageți de cablu. La deconectare, apucați întotdeauna de ștecher. Țineți cablul departe de surse de căldură, muchii ascuțite și zone de trecere.
- Nu utilizați produsul în apropierea perdelelor, materialelor inflamabile, flăcărilor deschise sau a altor surse de căldură.
- Dacă apare miros, zgomot, vibrație neobișnuită sau supraîncălzire, opriți imediat produsul, scoateți-l din priză și încetați utilizarea.

- Produsul nu este o jucărie. Păstrați-l departe de copiii mici. Copiii pot utiliza produsul numai sub supravegherea unui adult.
- Reparațiile și înlocuirea cablului de alimentare pot fi efectuate numai de personal de service calificat.

Curățare și depozitare

- Curățați produsul numai după deconectarea de la alimentare, folosind o cârpă uscată sau ușor umedă.
- Nu introduceți produsul în apă.
- Depozitați într-un loc uscat și răcoros.

Eliminare

- Nu eliminați deșeurile de echipamente electrice împreună cu deșeurile menajere amestecate. Predați-le la un punct de colectare corespunzător.

SLOVENSKY

Bezpečnostné informácie

Identifikácia výrobku

- Názov výrobku: Wentylator Stojący Ravanson Biały 45W 40cm WT-1045S
- Model: WT-1045S
- EAN: 5902230902602
- Typ výrobku: elektrický stojanový ventilátor
- Určené použitie: cirkulácia vzduchu v suchých vnútorných priestoroch

Identifikačné údaje na doplnenie podľa označenia na výrobku alebo obale

- Výrobca / dovozca do EÚ / splnomocnený zástupca: [doplňte]
- Krajina pôvodu: [doplňte]
- Číslo šarže alebo sériové číslo: [doplňte]

Bezpečnostné pravidlá

- Výrobok používajte iba v súlade s návodom na použitie.
- Výrobok je určený len na domáce používanie v interiéri. Nepoužívajte ho vonku ani vo vlhkých miestnostiach.
- Pred pripojením sa uistite, že sieťové napätie zodpovedá údajom na typovom štítku.
- Nedotýkajte sa zástrčky ani výrobku mokrými rukami. Chráňte výrobok pred vodou a inými kvapalinami.
- Nepoužívajte výrobok, ak je poškodený kábel, zástrčka, kryt alebo ochranná mriežka, alebo ak výrobok spadol.
- Používajte iba so správne namontovanou ochrannou mriežkou a stabilnou základňou.
- Držte prsty, vlasy, voľné oblečenie a predmety mimo pohyblivých častí a otvorov na prúdenie vzduchu.
- Umiestnite výrobok na rovný a stabilný povrch. Výrobok nezakrývajte a neblokujte prúdenie vzduchu.
- Pred montážou, demontážou, čistením, premiestňovaním a keď výrobok nepoužívate, ho odpojte od napájania.
- Neťahajte za kábel. Pri odpájaní vždy držte zástrčku. Kábel udržiavajte mimo zdrojov tepla, ostrých hrán a priechodných miest.
- Nepoužívajte v blízkosti záclon, horľavých materiálov, otvoreného ohňa alebo iných zdrojov tepla.
- Ak sa objaví nezvyčajný zápach, hluk, vibrácie alebo prehrievanie, výrobok okamžite vypnite, odpojte zo zásuvky a prestaňte ho používať.
- Výrobok nie je hračka. Uchovávajte ho mimo dosahu malých detí. Deti môžu výrobok používať len pod dohľadom dospelého osoby.
- Opravy a výmenu napájacieho kábla môže vykonávať iba kvalifikovaný servis.

Čistenie a skladovanie

- Čistite iba po odpojení od napájania suchou alebo mierne navlhčenou handričkou.
- Výrobok neponárajte do vody.
- Skladujte na suchom a chladnom mieste.

Likvidácia

- Odpadové elektrické zariadenia nevyhadzujte do zmesového komunálneho odpadu. Odovzdajte ich na príslušné zberné miesto.

Varnostne informacije

Identifikacija izdelka

- Naziv izdelka: Wentylator Stojący Ravanson Biały 45W 40cm WT-1045S
- Model: WT-1045S
- EAN: 5902230902602
- Vrsta izdelka: električni stoječi ventilator
- Predvidena uporaba: kroženje zraka v suhih notranjih prostorih

Identifikacijski podatki, ki jih je treba dopolniti glede na oznake na izdelku ali embalaži

- Proizvajalec / uvoznik v EU / pooblaščen predstavnik: [dopolniti]
- Država izvora: [dopolniti]
- Številka serije ali serijska številka: [dopolniti]

Varnostna pravila

- Izdelek uporabljajte samo v skladu z navodili za uporabo.
- Izdelek je namenjen samo gospodinjski uporabi v zaprtih prostorih. Ne uporabljajte ga na prostem ali v vlažnih prostorih.
- Pred priklopom se prepričajte, da omrežna napetost ustreza podatkom na tipski ploščici.
- Vtiča ali izdelka se ne dotikajte z mokrimi rokami. Izdelek zaščitite pred vodo in drugimi tekočinami.
- Izdelka ne uporabljajte, če so kabel, vtič, ohišje ali zaščitna mreža poškodovani ali če je izdelek padel.
- Uporabljajte samo s pravilno nameščeno zaščitno mrežo in stabilnim podstavkom.
- Prste, lase, ohlapna oblačila in predmete držite stran od gibljivih delov in odprtih za zrak.
- Izdelek postavite na ravno in stabilno površino. Izdelka ne pokrivajte in ne blokirajte pretoka zraka.
- Izdelek izključite iz napajanja pred sestavljanjem, razstavljanjem, čiščenjem, premikanjem in kadar ni v uporabi.
- Ne vlecite za kabel. Pri izklopu vedno primite za vtič. Kabel naj bo stran od virov toplote, ostrih robov in prehodov.
- Ne uporabljajte v bližini zaves, vnetljivih materialov, odprtega ognja ali drugih virov toplote.

- Če se pojavi nenavaden vonj, hrup, vibracije ali pregrevanje, izdelek takoj izklopite, izvlecite vtič in ga prenehajte uporabljati.
- Izdelek ni igrača. Hranite ga zunaj dosega majhnih otrok. Otroci smejo izdelek uporabljati samo pod nadzorom odrasle osebe.
- Popravila in zamenjavo napajalnega kabla sme izvajati samo usposobljen servis.

Čiščenje in shranjevanje

- Čistite samo po izklopu iz napajanja, s suho ali rahlo vlažno krpo.
- Izdelka ne potaplajte v vodo.
- Shranjujte na suhem in hladnem mestu.

Odstranjevanje

- Odpadne električne opreme ne odlagajte med mešane komunalne odpadke. Oddajte jo na ustrezno zbirno mesto.

SVENSKA

Säkerhetsinformation

Produktidentifiering

- Produktnamn: Wentylator Stojący Ravanson Biały 45W 40cm WT-1045S
- Modell: WT-1045S
- EAN: 5902230902602
- Produkttyp: elektrisk stativfläkt
- Avsedd användning: luftcirkulation i torra inomhusmiljöer

Identifieringsuppgifter som ska kompletteras enligt märkningen på produkten eller förpackningen

- Tillverkare / importör i EU / auktoriserad representant: [fyll i]
- Ursprungsland: [fyll i]
- Batchnummer eller serienummer: [fyll i]

Säkerhetsregler

- Använd produkten endast i enlighet med bruksanvisningen.
- Produkten är endast avsedd för hushållsbruk inomhus. Använd den inte utomhus eller i fuktiga utrymmen.
- Kontrollera före anslutning att nätspänningen motsvarar uppgifterna på märkskylten.
- Rör inte stickproppen eller produkten med våta händer. Skydda produkten mot vatten och andra vätskor.
- Använd inte produkten om sladden, stickproppen, höljet eller skyddsgallret är skadat eller om produkten har tappats.
- Använd endast med korrekt monterat skyddsgaller och stabil fot.
- Håll fingrar, hår, löst sittande kläder och föremål borta från rörliga delar och luftöppningar.
- Placera produkten på en plan och stabil yta. Täck inte över produkten och blockera inte luftflödet.
- Koppla bort produkten från strömförsörjningen före montering, demontering, rengöring, flyttning och när den inte används.
- Dra inte i sladden. Håll alltid i stickproppen när du kopplar ur produkten. Håll sladden borta från värmekällor, vassa kanter och gångytor.
- Använd inte nära gardiner, brännbara material, öppen låga eller andra värmekällor.
- Om ovanlig lukt, ljud, vibration eller överhettning uppstår, stäng omedelbart av produkten, dra ur stickproppen och sluta använda den.
- Produkten är ingen leksak. Förvara den utom räckhåll för små barn. Barn får endast använda produkten under uppsikt av en vuxen.
- Reparationer och byte av nätsladd får endast utföras av kvalificerad servicepersonal.

Rengöring och förvaring

- Rengör endast efter att produkten har kopplats bort från strömförsörjningen, med en torr eller lätt fuktad trasa.
- Sänk inte ned produkten i vatten.
- Förvara på en torr och sval plats.

Avfallshantering

- Kasta inte uttjänt elektrisk utrustning tillsammans med blandat hushållsavfall. Lämna den till en lämplig insamlingsplats.

Biztonsági információk

A termék azonosítása

- A termék neve: Wentylator Stożący Ravanson Biały 45W 40cm WT-1045S
- Modell: WT-1045S
- EAN: 5902230902602
- Terméktípus: elektromos állóventilátor
- Rendeltetés: levegőkeringetés száraz beltéri helyiségekben

A terméken vagy a csomagoláson szereplő jelölés alapján kiegészítendő azonosító adatok

- Gyártó / EU-importőr / meghatalmazott képviselő: [kitöltendő]
- Származási ország: [kitöltendő]
- Tételszám vagy sorozatszám: [kitöltendő]

Biztonsági szabályok

- A terméket kizárólag a használati útmutató szerint használja.
- A termék kizárólag beltéri, háztartási használatra készült. Ne használja kültéren vagy nedves helyiségekben.
- Csatlakoztatás előtt győződjön meg arról, hogy a hálózati feszültség megfelel az adattáblán feltüntetett értéknek.
- Ne érintse meg a csatlakozódugót vagy a terméket nedves kézzel. Óvja a terméket a víztől és más folyadékoktól.
- Ne használja a terméket, ha a kábel, a csatlakozódugó, a burkolat vagy a védőrács sérült, illetve ha a termék leesett.
- Csak megfelelően felszerelt védőráccsal és stabil talppal használja.
- Tartsa távol az ujjakat, a haját, a laza ruházatot és a tárgyakat a mozgó alkatrészekről és a levegőnyílásokról.
- A terméket sík és stabil felületre helyezze. Ne takarja le a terméket, és ne akadályozza a légáramlást.
- Összeszerelés, szétszerelés, tisztítás, áthelyezés előtt, valamint amikor nem használja, húzza ki a terméket a hálózathoz.

- Ne húzza a kábelt. Leválasztáskor mindig a csatlakozódugót fogja meg. Tartsa a kábelt hőforrásoktól, éles szélektől és közlekedési útvonalaktól távol.
- Ne használja függönyök, gyúlékony anyagok, nyílt láng vagy más hőforrás közelében.
- Szokatlan szag, zaj, rezgés vagy túlmelegedés esetén azonnal kapcsolja ki a terméket, húzza ki a csatlakozódugót, és hagyja abba a használatát.
- A termék nem játék. Kisgyermekektől elzárva tartandó. Gyermekek csak felnőtt felügyelete mellett használhatják a terméket.
- Javítást és a tápkábel cseréjét kizárólag szakképzett szerviz végezheti.

Tisztítás és tárolás

- Csak a hálózatról történő leválasztás után tisztítsa, száraz vagy enyhén nedves ruhával.
- Ne merítse a terméket vízbe.
- Száraz, hűvös helyen tárolja.

Ártalmatlanítás

- Az elhasznált elektromos berendezést ne dobja a vegyes háztartási hulladékba. Adja le megfelelő gyűjtőhelyen.

ITALIANO

Informazioni di sicurezza

Identificazione del prodotto

- Nome del prodotto: Wentylator Stojący Ravanson Biały 45W 40cm WT-1045S
- Modello: WT-1045S
- EAN: 5902230902602
- Tipo di prodotto: ventilatore elettrico a piantana
- Uso previsto: circolazione dell'aria in ambienti interni asciutti

Dati identificativi da completare secondo la marcatura presente sul prodotto o sull'imballaggio

- Produttore / importatore nell'UE / rappresentante autorizzato: [completare]

- Paese di origine: [completare]
- Numero di lotto o numero di serie: [completare]

Regole di sicurezza

- Utilizzare il prodotto esclusivamente in conformità al manuale d'uso.
- Il prodotto è destinato esclusivamente all'uso domestico in ambienti interni. Non utilizzare all'aperto o in locali umidi.
- Prima del collegamento, verificare che la tensione di rete corrisponda ai dati riportati sulla targhetta identificativa.
- Non toccare la spina o il prodotto con le mani bagnate. Proteggere il prodotto dall'acqua e da altri liquidi.
- Non utilizzare il prodotto se il cavo, la spina, l'alloggiamento o la griglia di protezione sono danneggiati, oppure se il prodotto è caduto.
- Utilizzare solo con la griglia di protezione correttamente montata e con una base stabile.
- Tenere dita, capelli, indumenti larghi e oggetti lontani dalle parti in movimento e dalle aperture dell'aria.
- Posizionare il prodotto su una superficie piana e stabile. Non coprire il prodotto e non bloccare il flusso d'aria.
- Scollegare il prodotto dall'alimentazione prima del montaggio, dello smontaggio, della pulizia, dello spostamento e quando non è in uso.
- Non tirare il cavo. Per scollegare il prodotto, afferrare sempre la spina. Tenere il cavo lontano da fonti di calore, bordi taglienti e zone di passaggio.
- Non utilizzare vicino a tende, materiali infiammabili, fiamme libere o altre fonti di calore.
- In caso di odore, rumore, vibrazione insoliti o surriscaldamento, spegnere immediatamente il prodotto, scollegarlo dalla presa e interromperne l'uso.
- Il prodotto non è un giocattolo. Tenerlo fuori dalla portata dei bambini piccoli. I bambini possono utilizzare il prodotto solo sotto la supervisione di un adulto.
- Le riparazioni e la sostituzione del cavo di alimentazione devono essere effettuate esclusivamente da personale di assistenza qualificato.

Pulizia e conservazione

- Pulire solo dopo aver scollegato il prodotto dall'alimentazione, utilizzando un panno asciutto o leggermente umido.
- Non immergere il prodotto in acqua.
- Conservare in un luogo asciutto e fresco.

Smaltimento

- Non smaltire le apparecchiature elettriche usate con i rifiuti domestici indifferenziati. Conferirle presso un apposito punto di raccolta.